WHEREAS, the original budgets for each category of a project are established with a high degree of 
accuracy, but are not capable of perfection several years before completion; and 

WHEREAS, it is prudent for the Administration to manage owner contingencies across the various 
categories that comprise the total project budget of sixteen million dollars ($16,000,000); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the 
University Administration to use prudent and responsible authority to manage the A/E, CMR and 
Owner Contingency budgets to best complete Phase 2 of the Washkewicz College of Engineering Phase